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Foreign Exchange by Sale of Indian
Stamps

*692. Shri Biren Roy: Will the Minister of Transport and Communi cations be pleased to state the total amounts of foreign exchange earned from the sale of Indian stamps to the philatelists during the last three years’

The Minister of State in the Minis try of Transport and nnmiHmiiMH»«^L (Shri Raj Bahadur): The information asked for is not available as sales of Indian postage stamps are mainly effec ted in India by post offices and phila telic bureaux, and it is not possible to assess the extent to which these stamps are sold abroad by dealers and others A statement is however laid on the Table of the Sabha showing the quantities and the value of the special and commemorative stamps printed and issued during the last three years ISee Appendix III, Annexure 103 J It may safely be presumed that not “an inconsiderable portion of the stamps found their w ay to foreign markets The possibility of ascertaining the extent of such sales-will be examined

Ban on Applications of Railway
Officials

'694. Shri J. R. Mehta: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to<
state

(a) whether it is a fact that the ban imposed some time back on railway officials against seeking employment
m other Departments has been removed,

(b) if so, what were the reason*
which led to its imposition, and

(c) the reason for its withdrawal?
now’

The Deputy Minister of Railways-
(Shri Shahnawaz Khan) <a) No, Sir.

(b) Difficult cadre position and. large scale requiremtihts of staff for implementing the Railways’ Second
Five Year Plan

(c) Does not arise in view of reply to part (a) above

